
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032765-2025 

Tender

BHCC JB Portslade Sports Centre Gym Expansion &
Refurbishment

Brighton and Hove City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032765

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054dcf 

Published 16 June 2025, 6:16pm

Scope 

Description

The planned enhancement and refurbishment of the gym at Portslade Sports Centre (PSC) is
seen as an important improvement to the current community leisure facility. It will increase
the size of the gym for customers and also provide new and refurbished toilet facilities for
both gym users and other customers of the facility.

Total value (estimated)

£380,000 excluding VAT

£456,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032765-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032765-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 10 November 2025

2 months, 10 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45212000 - Construction work for buildings relating to leisure, sports, culture,
lodging and restaurants

45212200 - Construction work for sports facilities

45212225 - Sports hall construction work

Contract locations

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

16 July 2025, 1:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login


Page 4 to 4

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login

Contracting authority 

Brighton and Hove City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNNH-3312-CQGT

Hove Town Hall, Norton Road

Hove

BN3 3BQ

United Kingdom

Email: ProcurementPMO@eastsussex.gov.uk

Region: UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login
mailto:ProcurementPMO@eastsussex.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login

	Contracting authority
	Brighton and Hove City Council


		2025-07-17T19:44:22+0100
	TCPDF




